

3rd September,
2025
(AK)
09

F.A.T 397 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Amitava Sardar
Vs.
Mrs. Luma Mondal (nee Sardar)

Mr. Kushal Paul
Mr. Saptarshi Dutt

...for the appellant.

The appellant shall serve a copy of CAN 1 of 2025 on the respondent, indicating that the application shall be listed for hearing on September 15, 2025, when an affidavit-of-service to that effect shall be filed by the appellant.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)