

Dd 14 **12.05.2026**
(Bench ID-266046)

FA/387/2025

AMITAVA SARDAR
VS
Mrs. LUMA MONDAL (NEE SARDAR)
IA NO: CAN/3/2025

Mr. Pratik Ghosh, Advocate
... .. For the wife/respondent

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. Respondent is respondent.
3. FA/387/2025 is dismissed for default.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)