

14.
19.05.2026
S.D.
Ct. No. 37
Bench Id
266046

FA 387 of 2025

Amitava Sardar
vs
Mrs. Luma Mondal (nee Sardar)
With
CAN 4 of 2026

Mr. Kaushal Paul
Mr. Saptarshi Dutt
Mr. K. Mukherjee
...For the appellant

Mr. Prantick Ghosh
Ms. Poulami Saha
...For the respondent

Appellant will serve a copy of the informal paper book upon the learned advocate appearing for the respondent.

List the appeal along with the connected application in the Monthly List of June, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)